

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3305/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2011 in CRLA
No.1412/2006, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

ANOOP & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Khare, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

However, we grant liberty to the petitioner to
make an appropriate application for suspension of
sentence, if he so desires, after six months.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER